

GAHC010207482019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6390/2019

ABHIJIT BHAGAWATI
S/O- LT RAJANI BHAGAWATI, R/O- KOCHGAON, OPP. BORA NURSING
HOME, BISWANATH CHARIALI- 784176, DIST- BISWANATH CHARIALI,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, TOURISM
DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
TOURISM DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
JANATA BHAWAN
D-BLOCK
THIRD FLOOR DISPUR
GHY-5
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
ASOM PARYATAN BHAWAN
4TH FLOOR
A.K.AZAD ROAD
PALTAN BAZAR
GHY-8

4:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
THE ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
ASOM PARYATAN BHAWAN
4TH FLOOR
A.K.AZAD ROAD
PALTAN BAZAR
GHY-8

DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

5:THE GENERAL MANAGER
THE ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
ASOM PARYATAN BHAWAN
4TH FLOOR
A.K.AZAD ROAD
PALTAN BAZAR
GHY-8
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

6:THE TOURIST INFORMATION OFFICER
THE ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
TEZPUR
SONITPU

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARMA, MRS R DEKA
Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

03.09.2024

Heard Shri M. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Shri M. Chetia, learned State Counsel for the State respondents. Shri A. Borpujari, learned counsel has entered appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 3, 4 and 5.

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, 2(two) weeks time is granted to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

List after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant